CH \$565.00 3295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turfgrass Management, Inc. d/b/a Grigg Bros.		10/10/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brandt Consolidated, Inc.	
Street Address:	2935 S. Koke Mill Road	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62711	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3295928	AMINO IRON		
Registration Number:	3242441	AMINOPLEX		
Registration Number:	3237425	A-O-K		
Registration Number:	3193879	BURLEY GREEN		
Registration Number:	3247344	CARBOPLEX		
Registration Number:	4246030	DISPLACE		
Registration Number:	4237742	ELICITOR		
Registration Number:	3930045	ELICITOR		
Registration Number:	3198706	FAIRPHYTE		
Registration Number:	3488678	FERTA-GEL		
Registration Number:	3242443	GARY'S GREEN		
Registration Number:	3242439	GARY'S GREEN ULTRA		
Registration Number:	4793357	GREEN SPEC		
Registration Number:	3616113	NU-BLADE		
Registration Number:	3247346	P-K PLUS		
Serial Number:	87425957	PROVEN FOLIAR		
Registration Number:	4762018	SPAINT		
Registration Number:	3279874	SUPREMA		
Registration Number:	3784850	TUFF TURF		
		TRADEMARK		

900424479 REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0535

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5209627	SYNERGY BLADE
Registration Number:	3242440	ULTRAPLEX
Registration Number:	4237291	ZEROPHOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127043001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127043336

Email: trademarks@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kourtney A. Mulcahy
Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78554-934966	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kourtney A. Mulcahy
SIGNATURE:	/kourtney mulcahy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Grigg Worldwide Assignment to Brandt#page1.tif source=Grigg Worldwide Assignment to Brandt#page2.tif source=Grigg Worldwide Assignment to Brandt#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0536

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into on this // day of // day

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the listed U.S. and foreign trademark registrations and any and all divisions, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue any renewals or extensions to Assignee or its successors or assigns. Assignor also hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee any and all unregistered and common law trademarked works in the name of Turfgrass Management, Inc.
- 2. Ownership. Assignor acknowledges Assignee's exclusive right, title and interest in and to the attached listed trademarks in Schedule A and all registrations or applications for registration thereof, anywhere in the world, and will not at any time do or cause to be done any act contesting or in way impairing or tending to impair such rights, title and interest or full exercise thereof.

TURFGRASS MANAGEMENT, INC.

Name: - OF BRUMMES

Title: ______

BRANDT CONSOLIDATED, INC.

Name: K. Lee Hilen

Title: FUP & Gereral Course

SCHEDULE A LIST OF TRADEMARKS

		APPL NO./	REG. NO. /
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REG. DATE
		78/832485	3,295,928
AMINO IRON	US	March 8, 2006	September 18, 2007
		78/938263	3,242,441
AMINOPLEX	US	July 26, 2006	May 15, 2007
		78/938236	3,237,425
A-OK	US	July 26, 2006	May 1, 2007
		78/832516	3193879
BURLEY GREEN	US	March 8, 2006	January 2, 2007
		78/938271	3,247,344
CARBOPLEX	US	July 26, 2006	May 29, 2007
		85/609624	4,246,030
DISPLACE	US	April 26, 2012	November 20, 2012
		85/609647	4,237,742
ELICITOR	US	April 26, 2012	November 6, 2012
		78/694170	3,930,045
ELICITOR	US	August 17, 2005	March 8, 2011
		78/832518	3,198,706
FAIRPHYTE	US	March 8, 2008	January 16, 2007
		78/832525	3,488,678
FERTAGEL	US	March 8, 2006	August 19, 2008
		78/938295	3,242,443
GARY'S GREEN	US	July 26, 2006	May 15, 2007
		78/938241	3,242,439
GARY'S GREEN ULTRA	US	July 26, 2006	May 15, 2007
		86/398762	4,793,357
GREEN SPEC	US	September 18, 2014	August 18, 2015
		78/938269	3,616,113
NU-BLADE	US	July 26, 2006	May 5, 2009
		78/938281	3,247,346
P-K PLUS	US	July 26, 2006	May 29, 2007
		87/425957	
PROVEN FOLIAR	US	April 26, 2017	Pending
		86/443006	4,762,018
SPAINT	US	November 3, 2014	June 23, 2015
~~		78/938250	3,279,874
SUPREMA	US	July 26, 2006	August 14, 2007
~ 0.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2		86/062107	5,209,627
SYNERGY BLADE	US	September 11, 2013	May 23, 2017
		78/938300	3,784,850
TUFF TURF	US	July 26, 2006	May 4, 2010

300531508v1 0934966

TRADEMARK REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO. / REG. DATE
IRADEMARK	COUNTRI	78/938258	3,242,440
ULTRAPLEX	US	July 26, 2006	May 15, 2007
OLIKAI LEX	05	85/585142	4,237,291
ZEROPHOS	US	March 30, 2012	November 6, 2012
ZEROFIIOS	US	1648531	1648531
GREENSPEC	Australia	September 23, 2014	April 13, 2015
UREENSTEC	Australia	15451093	15451093
CADVIC CREEN (Class 01)	China	September 30, 2014	December 14, 2015
GARY'S GREEN (Class 01)	Cilila	15451092	15451092
CARAGE CREEN (CL 05)	Cli		
GARY'S GREEN (Class 05)	China	September 30, 2014	
GARANG GREEN (GL. 40)	01:	15451091	15451091
GARY'S GREEN (Class 42)	China	September 30, 2014	November 21, 2015
GARAGE GRANDIA (G. 14)	C1.	15451090	15451091
GARY'S GREEN (Class 44)	China	September 30, 2014	
		12419335	12419335
Gary's Green in Chinese Characters	China	April 12, 2013	September 21, 2014
Gary's Green (Chinese Character Ver2)	China	15451065	15451065
	(Class 01)	September 30, 2014	November 21, 2015
加里盖瑞			ŕ
Gary's Green (Chinese Character Ver2)	China	15451064	15451064
加里盖瑞	(Class 05)	September 30, 2014	November 21, 2015
Gary's Green (Chinese Character Ver2)	China	15451063	15451063
加里盖瑞	(Class 42)	September 30, 2014	November 21, 2015
Gary's Green (Chinese Character Ver2)	China	15451062	15451062
加里盖瑞	(Class 44)	September 30, 2014	November 21, 2015
Gary's Green (Chinese Transliteration)	China	15451069	15451069
盖瑞格林	(Class 01)	September 30, 2014	November 21, 2015
Gary's Green (Chinese Transliteration)	China	15451068	15451068
盖瑞格林	(Class 05)	September 30, 2014	November 21, 2015

RECORDED: 10/10/2017